

7
SC
403/2021
STATE
Vs.
NEERAJ KUMAR
363 /2018
2.4.22

Pr: Mr. Pravin Rahul, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr.Sohan Verma, Ld. Counsel for all accused.

All accused on bail.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for accused persons that cross case of this incident is pending in the Ms.Vrinda Kumar, Ld.ASJ-02, South, Saket and he seeks time for taking appropriate steps to get transfer this matter to the said Court.

Matter is adjourned.

List the matter on 25.5.22.

(Anil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/ 2.4.22/gk