

CNR No. DLST01-009098-2021

SC No. 403 of 2021

State Vs Neeraj Kumar & Ors.

FIR No. 363/2018

PS Fatehpur Beri

31.01.2023

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.
All accused on bail.
Sh. Sonam Prakash Verma, Ld. Counsel for all accused.

Detailed arguments on point of charge have been addressed by Ld. Counsel for all accused.

Part submissions on point of charge have been addressed by the State.

Ld. Additional PP for State has sought an opportunity to make further submissions on point of charge.

At request of State, let IO be summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

Now to come up for same and Orders on point of charge on **16.02.2023.**

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/31.01.2023