

CNR No. DLST-01-009098-2021

SC No. 403/2021

State Vs. Neeraj Kumar & Ors.

FIR No. 363/2018

PS Fatehpur Beri

16.02.2023

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused on bail.
Sh. Soham P. Verma, Ld. Counsel for all accused.

Detailed arguments on point of charge on behalf of State heard. Further submissions on behalf of accused persons also heard.

Now to come up for Order on point of charge on **28.02.2023**.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/16.02.2023