

CNR No. DLST01-009098-2021

SC No. 403 of 2021

State Vs Neeraj Kumar & Ors.

FIR No. 363/2018

PS Fatehpur Beri

29.03.2023

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.
All accused on bail.
Sh. Varun Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Neeraj Kumar,
Vinay and Lokesh.
Sh. Sonam P. Verma, Ld. Counsel for accused Amit.

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed by Ld. Counsel for accused
Neeraj Kumar, Vinay and Lokesh.

Heard. Records perused.

It is already 05:30 PM.

Because of bail roster work of link Court and heavy docket,
Order could not be pronounced today.

Now to come up for pronouncement of Orders on point of
charge on **15.04.2023**.

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/29.03.2023