

CNR No. DLST-01-009098-2021

SC No. 403/2021

State Vs. Neeraj Kumar & Ors.

FIR No. 363/2018

PS Fatehpur Beri

21.08.2023

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused on bail.
Sh. Varun Sharma, Ld. Counsel for all accused.
PW/Complainant Sh. Neeraj Sharma in person.
IO/ASI Chheetarmal in person.

Bail Roster for the month of August 2023 has been assigned to this Court.

Heard. Record perused.

At request on behalf of accused persons as well as witness, matter is adjourned for today.

PW/Complainant Sh. Neeraj Sharma is discharged unexamined only for today.

The connected matter is coming up for PE on 08.11.2023.

Let PW/Complainant Sh. Neeraj Sharma (mentioned at Sr. No. 1 in the list of witnesses) be summoned afresh for the NDOH at 10:00 AM.

Let Dr. Ankur Karan (mentioned at Sr. No. 10 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the IO for the NDOH at 2:00 PM.

Let Dr. Raj Shree Kumari (mentioned at Sr. No. 11 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the IO for the NDOH at 2:00 PM.

Contd....

Let Dr. Kamal Kant Nath (mentioned at Sr. No. 12 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the IO for the NDOH at 2:00 PM.

Let Dr. Hemant Kumar Kanwar (mentioned at Sr. No. 13 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the IO for the NDOH at 2:00 PM.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned through the IO for the NDOH.

IO be also summoned afresh for the NDOH.

Now to come up for PE on 08.11.2023 at 10:00 AM and 2:00 PM.

**(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/21.08.2023**