

**CNR No. DLST01-009098-2021**  
**SC No. 403 of 2021**  
**State Vs Neeraj Kumar & Ors.**  
**FIR No. 363/2018**  
**PS Fatehpur Beri**

**18.03.2024**

**Present:** Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
All accused on bail.  
Sh. Varun Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Vinay,  
Neeraj and Lokesh.  
Sh. Soham P. Verma, Ld. Counsel for accused Amit.  
PW1 Sh. Neeraj Kumar in person.  
PW Dr. Vikram V S & Sh. Rajender Singh in person

PW1 Sh. Neeraj Kumar has been examined-in-chief by State. His cross-examination on behalf of accused Vinay, Neeraj and Lokesh is deferred at request of Ld. Counsel as the senior counsel is not available today. The request is allowed.

PW2 Sh. Rajender Singh and PW3 Dr. Vikram V S have been examined-in-chief by State in respect of MLC No. 500103503 dated 14.06.2018 of injured Dhandevi prepared by Dr. Kamal Kant Nath, as he has left the services of AIIMS Hospital and his present whereabouts are not known. PW2 and PW3 have been cross-examined on behalf of all accused persons and discharged.

**PW1 Sh. Neeraj Kumar is bound down for next date of hearing for his cross-examination.**

List now for further prosecution evidence on  
**25.04.2024.**

**(Navjeet Budhiraja)**  
**ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts**  
**New Delhi/18.03.2024**