

CNR No. DLST01-009098-2021

SC No. 403 of 2021

State Vs Neeraj Kumar & Ors.

FIR No. 363/2018

PS Fatehpur Beri

25.04.2024

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
All accused on bail.
Sh. Varun Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Vinay,
Neeraj and Lokesh.
Sh. Soham P. Verma and Ms. Priyanka Batta, Ld.
Counsels for accused Amit.
Sh. Rajat Sharma, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.
PW1 Neeraj Kumar is stated to be not present today being
unwell.

**Let PW1 Neeraj Kumar be summoned again
through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing for his
cross-examination.**

List now for further prosecution evidence on
03.07.2024.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/25.04.2024