

SC no.403/2021
State Vs. Neeraj Kumar and Ors
FIR No. 363/2018
PS Fatehpur Beri

12.11.2024

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
All the accused persons are present.
Sh. Varun Sharma, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.
Sh. Rajat Pandit, Ld. Proxy counsel for complainant along with complainant.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for accused persons that one prosecutrix 'M' from the complainant's side in cross FIR no. 326/2018 PS Fatehpur Beri is not willing to settle the matter, otherwise, all the parties have settled their dispute in the present FIR as well as cross FIR.

In view of the above, matter is proceeded further with prosecution evidence.

In the case in hand, PW1 Neeraj Sharma is to be cross examined and in cross FIR, PW1 Smt 'R' is to be cross examined.

Ld. Counsels from both the sides seek to cross examine the witnesses on the next date of hearing as earlier settlement talks were going on which now have failed qua one of the prosecutrix in cross FIR.

List now for cross examination of PW1 Neeraj Sharma on 03.12.2024.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/12.11.2024