

SC No. 403 of 2021
State Vs Neeraj Kumar & Ors.
FIR No. 363/2018
PS Fatehpur Beri

31.10.2025

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for State.
All accused in person on bail.
Sh. Varun Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Vinay,
Neeraj and Lokesh.
Sh. Soham P. Verma, Ld. Counsel for accused Amit.
Sh. Anant Gautam, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
PW Smt. Dhanwati in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW7 Smt. Dhanwati has been examined-in-chief by State and partly cross-examined on behalf of accused Amit. Her remaining cross-examination is deferred as the witness is not feeling well.

PW7 Smt. Dhanwati is bound down for next date of hearing.

List now for further prosecution evidence on 03.02.2026.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/31.10.2025