

SC 403/2021
STATE Vs. NEERAJ KUMAR
FIR No. 363/2018
PS Fatehpuri Beri

08.04.2026

Present:- Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Vinay is absent.
Remaining accused in person on bail.
Sh. Vikas, Ld. Counsel for accused Vinay, Neeraj and Lokesh alongwith Adv. Raman.
Sh. Anant Gautam, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Exemption application from personal appearance has been moved on behalf of accused Vinay on the ground that his daughter is unwell and he has appointment for MRI. Ld. Counsel for accused submits that he is not disputed the identity of accused Vinay during evidence of witness present today. Application perused. Allowed for today only.

Ld. Counsels for both the parties submit that parties are exploring the possibility of settlement and if the matter is settled between the parties, quashing petition will be filed in the present case and in the connected cross-case FIR No. 326/2018 within two weeks.

At joint request, put up on 27.04.2026.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/08.04.2026