

SC No.403/2021
State Vs. Neeraj Kumar and Ors
FIR no.363/2018
PS Fatehpur Beri
04.06.2026

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
All accused persons are present.
Sh. Varun Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.
Sh. Vinod Sharma Ld. Counsel for complainant along with Adv Sh. Anand Gautam and Adv Naved Khan.

It is stated by Ld. Counsels for both the sides that matter has been settled and MoU is to be signed today between the parties. It is further stated that quashing petition will be filed on the basis of the settlement.

At joint request, put up for further proceedings on 30.09.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/04.06.2026